# 503272889 04/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS CHRIST	11/13/2012
THOMAS BERGK	11/13/2012
JURGEN HELLBACH	11/13/2012
HARALD KOPILOVITSCH	11/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOESTALPINE BWG GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	ALTE WETZLARER STR. 55	
City:	BUTZBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35510	
Name:	VOESTALPINE VAE GMBH	
Street Address:	ROTENTURMSTR. 5 - 9	
City:	WIEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	A-1010	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13697401

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)837-0980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-837-9600

Email: Jlu@ladas.com, jclimo@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP Address Line 1: 1727 KING STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400041-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MALCOLM J. MACDONALD

PATENT 503272889 REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0513

SIGNATURE:	/Malcolm J. MacDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0514

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Thomas CHRIST, Thomas BERGK, Jürgen HELLBACH, and Harald KOPILOVITSCH have invented a certain improvement in SUPERSTRUCTURE DEVICE, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2012; Serial No. 13/697,401;

Whereas, VOESTALPINE BWG GMBH & CO. KG, Alte Wetzlarer Str. 55, 35510 Butzbach, Germany, a corporation of Germany, and whereas, VOESTALPINE VAE GMBH, Rotenturmstr. 5 - 9, A-1010 Wien, Austria, a corporation of Austria (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignees or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

<u> 134-2012</u>

(Date)

13.11.2002

(Date)

13.11.2012

(Date)

22.11.2012

(Date)

(Thomas CHRIST)

(Thomas BERGK)

(Jürgen HELLBACH)

(Harald KOPILOVITSCH)

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 04/21/2015